

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 447-2023 Version: 1 Name:

**Type:** Emergency Resolution **Status:** Passed **File created:** 4/6/2023 **In control:** City Council

On agenda: 4/17/2023 Final action: 4/17/2023

Enactment date: 4/17/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 4/18/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Supporting the Reproductive Rights ballot initiative, "The Right to

Reproductive Freedom with Protections for Health and Safety", and a citizen's right to gather signatures to amend the Ohio Constitution with a simple majority of 50% plus one vote of the

electorate.

Sponsors: Jenny Spencer, Rebecca Maurer, Jasmin Santana, Stephanie Howse-Jones, Deborah A. Gray, Blaine

A. Griffin, Kevin L. Bishop, Kevin Conwell, Anthony T. Hairston, Kris Harsh, Joseph T. Jones, Brian

Kazy, Danny Kelly, Kerry McCormack, Michael Polensek, Charles Slife, Richard A. Starr

Indexes: RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT, THE RIGHT TO REPRODUCTIVE FREEDOM WITH PROTECTIONS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 447-2023-support repro rights ballot init, 2. Final Version - City Record April 28, 2023 Page 148

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/17/2023	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
4/10/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Supporting the Reproductive Rights ballot initiative, "The Right to Reproductive Freedom with Protections for Health and Safety", and a citizen's right to gather signatures to amend the Ohio Constitution with a simple majority of 50% plus one vote of the electorate.